HCR 47 -- HAZEL ERBY DAY

SPONSOR: Dogan

COMMITTEE ACTION: Voted "Do Pass" by the Standing Committee on Local Government by a vote of 9 to 1.

This resolution designates September 22, 2021 as "Hazel Erby Day" in recognition of Hazel Erby's lifelong dedication to public service and community improvement.

PROPONENTS: Supporters say that Hazel Erby was a wonderful woman and this tribute is fitting.

Testifying for the bill were Representative Dogan; and Heather Wheeler.

OPPONENTS: Those who oppose the bill say that Hazel Erby was already honored with a Resolution passed and presented by both the House and Senate.

Testifying against the bill was Arnie C. Dienoff.

Written testimony has been submitted for this bill. The full written testimony can be found under Testimony on the bill page on the House website.